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AMERICAN EPIC

Travel the country in search of unknown
1920s artists, when the music of ordinary
Americans was recorded for the first time,

0 transforming music forever.
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When to watch from ﬂtoZ
Channedl 3-2 - May 2017

American Woodshop — Saturdays, 6:30 a.m.; Thursdays, 11:00 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Saturdays, 6:30 p.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Saturdays, 7:30 a.m.; Mondays, 11:30 a.m.
Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 7:00 p.m./8:00 p.m. /11:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 7:00 a.m.
Are You Being Served? Again — Saturdays, 8:00 p.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 9:00 p.m./12:00 midnight
Barbecue University — Thursdays, 11:30 a.m
BBC World News — Weekdays, 6:30 a.m./4:30 p.m.
Beads, Baubles and Jewels — Mondays, 12:30 p.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 12:30 p.m; Saturdays,12:00 noon
Body Electric — Weekdays, 5:30 a.m.
Born to Explore — Sundays, 6:00 a.m
Charlie Rose — Tuesday — Thursday, 11:00 p.m.
Charlie Rose-The Week — Fridays, 8:30 p.m.; Mondays, 5:00 p.m.
Classic Arts Showcase — Sunday—Saturday, 1:00 a.m.— 5:00 a.m.
Classic Gospel — Sundays, 8:00 a.m./4:00 p.m.
Classical Stretch — Weekdays, 6:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Sundays, 2:00 p.m.
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.
Craftsman’s Legacy — Saturdays, 7:00 a.m./3:00 p.m. (ends 13th)
Creative Living — Tuesdays/Thursdays,12:00 noon;
Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 9:30 p.m.
Cultura — Sundays, 12:00 noon (7th, 21st only)
Delicious TV’s Vegan Mashup — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m. (ends 6th)
Fit 2 Stitch — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.
Focus on Europe — Thursdays, 5:00 p.m. (begins 11th)
Fresh Quilting — Saturdays, 1:00 p.m. (begins 6th)
Front and Center — Thursdays, 10:00 p.m. (4th, 11th only)
Frontline — Tuesdays, 10 p.m.; Thursdays, 7:00 p.m.
“Second Chance Kids” — Tuesday, 2nd
“Poverty, Politics and Profit” — Tuesday, 9th
“American Patriot” — Tuesday, 16th
“Bannon’s War” — Tuesday, 23rd
“Being Mortal” — Tuesday, 30th, June 1st
Globe Trekker — Sundays, 11:00 a.m.
Great British Baking Show — Saturdays, 8:30 a.m.
Healthy Body/Health Mind —
Sundays, 3:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 10:00 p.m.
In Focus — Sundays, 12:30 p.m.
Independent Lens — Mondays, 9:00 p.m.
“National Bird” — 1st
“Prison in 12 Landscapes” — 8th
“Forever Pure” — 15th
“They Call Us Monsters” — 22nd
“Farmer/Veteran” — 29th
Jazzy Vegetarian — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m. (begins 13th)
Joy of Music — Sundays, 9:00 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.
Knitting Daily — Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.
Lawrence Welk — Saturdays, 7:00 p.m.
Life on the Line — Mondays, 10:00 p.m. (8th, 29th only)
Make It Artsy — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m.
Market to Market — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 8:00 a.m.; Tuesdays, 11:00 a.m.
Masterpiece —

“Home Fires” — Sunday, 8:00 p.m. (ends 7th); Friday, 5th, 11:00 p.m.;

Friday, 12th,10:30 p.m. (end)
“Wolf Hall” - Sundays, 9:00 p.m. (ends 7th)
“King Charles llI” — Sunday, 14th, 8:00 p.m.; Friday, 19th, 11:00 p.m.
“Dark Angel” — Sunday, 21st, 8:00 p.m.; Friday, 26th, 11:00 p.m.
Mineral Explorers — Sunday, 1:30 p.m. (ends 14th)
Motorweek — Saturdays, 9:30 a.m.
Music & the Spoken Word — Sundays, 9:30 a.m.
Nature — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.
“Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 1- 3rd, 6th
“Dophins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 2— 10th, 13th
“Animal Misfits” — 17th, 20th
“The Gathering Swarms” — 24th, 27th
“Touching the Wild” — 31st

AtoZ listingsfor 3-1 areon pages 18 & 19

New Fly Fisher — Wednesdays, 11:00 a.m.
New Mexico True TV — Sundays, 6:30 p.m.
News 3 New Mexico —
Wednesdays, Thursdays, Fridays, 5:00 p.m. (3rd, 4th, 5th only, ends)
Nightly Business Report — Weekdays, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.; Sundays, 12:00 mid.
“Super Tunnel” — 3rd, 6th, 8th
“Artic Ship” — 10th, 13th, 15th
“Chinese Chariot Revealed” — 17th, 20th, 22nd
“Meteor Strike” — 24th, 27th, 29th
“Troubled Waters” — 31st
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Saturdays, 10:00 a.m.
Paint This with Jerry Yarnell — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m.
PBS NewsHour — Weekdays, 6:00 p.m./12:00 midnight
PBS NewsHour Weekend — Sundays, 5:00 p.m.
Quilt in a Day — Saturdays, 12:30 p.m.
Quilting Arts — Saturdays, 1:00 p.m.
Red Green Show — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 8:30 p.m.
Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.
Rick Steves’ Europe — Mondays, 10:30 p.m.
Sara’s Weeknight Meals — Mondays, 11:00 a.m.
Scully/The World Show — Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.
Second Opinion — Sundays, 6:30 a.m./6:00 p.m.
Sewing with Nancy — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.
Sit and Be Fit — Monday, Wednesday, Friday, 12:00 noon
Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m.
Star Gazers — Wednesdays, 10:57 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:57 a.m./9:57 p.m.;
Sundays, 2:57 p.m./10:57 p.m.; Mondays, 10:27 p.m.
Stories of the Mind — Sundays, 3:30 p.m.
This Old House — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 10:30 p.m.
Wai Lana Yoga — Weekdays, 5:00 a.m.
Washington Week — Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Sundays, 5:30 p.m.
Welcome to My Studio — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.;
Saturdays, 4:30 p.m.
Well Read — Sundays, 2:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 5 p.m. (except 3rd)
Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 11:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 6:00 a.m.
You Should Know — Tuesdays, 9:00 p.m. (except 30th)

Special Programs

American Epic — (3 Pts., Part 3 is 90 minutes) Tuesdays, 8:00 p.m.

(begins 16th); Thursdays, 10:00 p.m. (begins 18th)

American Masters —

“Jacques Pepin” — Friday, 26th, 9:00 p.m.

“Alice Waters” — Friday, 26th, 10:00 p.m.

“James Beard” — Friday, 19th, 9:00 p.m.

“Julia Child” — Friday, 19th, 10:00 p.m.

Audubon — Sunday, 7th, 10:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 9th, 8:00 p.m.
Beyond the Wall: Texas Tribune Investigation — Thursday, 4th, 9:00 p.m.
Bill Murray: The Mark Twain Prize — Friday, 12th, 9:00 p.m.
Call the Midwife — Sundays, 7:00 p.m. (ends 21st)
Canadian Rockies by Rail —Tuesday, 2nd, 8:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 14th, 10:00 p.m.
Destination Craft — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m. (begins 18th);

Saturdays, 3:00 p.m. (begins 20th); Sundays, 1:30 p.m. (begins 21st)
Food - Delicious Science (3 Pts.) — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m. (begins 17th)
Great Transmission — Sunday, 21st, 10:00 a.m./10:00 p.m.

It's “Just” Anxiety — Sunday, 28th, 10:00 a.m.
Last Ring Home — Thursday, 11th, 9:00 p.m.; Friday, 12th, 11:30 p.m.;

Sunday, 14th, 12:00 noon
Latin Music USA — Friday, 5th, 9:00 p.m.

National Memorial Day Concert — Sunday, 28th, 7:00 p.m./9:00 p.m.
PBS Previews: The Vietham War — Sunday, 28th, 8:30 p.m.

Plants Behaving Badly (2 Pts.) — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m. (begins 3rd)
Spectrum: A Story of the Mind (Autism) —

Sunday, 28th, 12:00 noon; 11:30 p.m.

Victorian Slum House (5 parts)— Tuesdays, 7:00 p.m. (begins 2nd);

Sundays, 11:00 p.m. (begins 7th); (10:30 p.m. on 28th)

Your Health: A Sacred Matter (2 Pts.) — Sundays, 10:00 a.m. (begins 7th)
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Q2-3 Program Guide is published each month by the
Broadcast Center, a non-profit public service division
of Eastern New Mexico University.

Q2-3 Program Guide (Cue to 3) is available to
friends contributing $35 per year or more to the sup-
port of public broadcasting. Senior Citizen and Stu-
dent memberships are available for $25. All contribu-
tions are tax deductible. Donations should be made
payable to Friends of KENW-TV or to Friends of
KENW-FM or KMTH-FM.

KENW-TV, Channel 3, can be seen on UHF TV ana-
log translators in the following areas:

Carlsbad - Channel 49; Tucumcari - Channel 32

Ft. Sumner - Channel 34.

KENW-TV digital transmitters are located in:
Artesia; Carlsbad; Ft. Sumner; Hobbs; Portales/
Clovis; Roswell; Tucumcari; Ruidoso; Mescalero

KENW-FM, 89.5 MHz, Portales; KMTH-FM, 98.7 MHz,
Maljamar; KENM-FM, 88.9 MHz, Tucumcari; NM;
KENU-FM, 88.5 MHz, Des Moines, NM; KENG-FM,

We always welcome your comments and/or suggestions:

Toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369)

American Epic, a three-part series, tells the exciting story of how the ordinary
people of America were given the opportunity to make records for the first time.

In two parts, Plants Behaving Badly reveals the deceit and treachery that
characterize the intriguing behavior of orchids and carnivorous plants.

The hit Broadway show “King Charles III” premiers on Masterpiece, followed by
“Dark Angel,” starring Joanne Froggatt (Downton Abbey) as Mary Ann
Cotton, the notorious Victorian serial killer.

The extraordinary life and work of John James Audubon, self-taught painter and
ornithologist, is explored in Audubon.

In Victorian Slum House, a five-part series, modern day people travel back to the
British slums of the 1800s, where they experience first-hand the tough living
conditions of Britain’s urban poor during that era.

Your Health: A Spiritual Matter is a two-part series that explores the benefits of
incorporating a patient’s spirituality in their health care.

The new series Destination Craft travels to exotic places around the world to

88.5 MHz; Ruidoso, NM; KENE-FM,88.1 MHz,
Raton, and FM translators in:

Apache Springs - 90.9 Las Vegas - 88.1 MHz
Clayton - 93.5 MHz Roswell - 91.1 MHz

Des Moines - 106.1 MHz ~ Wagon Mound - 92.1 MHz
Ft. Sumner - 91.7 MHz

showcase the work of master indigenous artists.

Independent Lens presents “National Bird,” that follows the journey of three
whistleblowers determined to break the silence that surrounds the secret U.S.
drone war, followed by “Farmer/Veteran,” that tells the story of Alex Sutton, a
struggling veteran of three combat tours in Iraq.

7. The National Memorial Day Concert honors the service and sacrifice of our men
and women in uniform, military families, and all those who have given their lives
for our country.

Frontline investigates the current fate of juveniles in prison for murder in “Sec-

Telephone: From Cannon A.F.B., Clovis, Portales,
and Roosevelt County, call (575) 562-2112.

Others, call toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369).
Mailing Address:

KENW-TV/FM ond Chance Kids,” the billions spent on housing the poor in “Poverty, Politics
52 Broadcast Center, ENMU and Profit,” Trump advisor Stephen “Bannon’s War” in the White House, and
1500 South Avenue K more.

Portales, NM 88130
Web site: www.kenw.org
E-Mail: kenwtv@enmu.edu — kenwfm@enmu.edu
Fax: (575) 562-2590

It’s “Just” Anxiety” introduces a dozen people from diverse backgrounds who
describe their personal struggle with this mental health condition.

“Dolphins: Spy in the Pod” on Nature is a two-part series that offers viewers an
unprecedented in-depth look into the lives of dolphins.

Eastern New Mexico University is an affirmative action and equal opportunity employer. The University
does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, or handicap in its programs,
activities, or employment. Persons seeking additional information about the University’s
nondiscrimination policy should contact the Executive Director of Planning & Analysis, ENMU, Station
#2, Portales, NM 88130.
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Robert Redford

Sara and Maybelle Carter

AMERICAN EPIC

Only known photo of the “Father of
the Delta Blues,” Charley Patton

Go inside one of the greatest-ever untold
stories: how the ordinary people of America
were given the opportunity to make records
for the first time. American Epic, athree-
part film narrated by Robert Redford, melds
space, time, and technology to reveal the
raw roots of American music.

Tracing the odyssey of thefirst recording
teams, from the gritty streets of Memphisto
the Texas plains and the islands of Hawaii,
American Epic captures the breathtaking
variety and excitement of their discoveries.
Musicians featured include Jack White,
Nas, Taj Mahal, The Carter Family, Missis-
sippi John Hurt, the Memphis Jug Band,
Elder J.E. Burch, Dick Justice, Charley Petton,
SonHouse, Josgph Kekuku, LydiaMendoza, and
the Cgjun Breaux Family.

Part one begins at the height of the Roar-
ing Twenties, as music scouts armed with
cutting-edge recording technology set out

across America to capture the unknown
voicesof everyday folk. Therecordingsthey
made captured the country’ s diversity—ar-
tistically, ethnically, geographically, and
economically. Astold by music pioneers,
their families, and eyewitnesses, travel back
intimeto the“Big Bang” of modern popu-
lar music with the Carter Family, Will
Shade, and the Memphis Jug Band. Every-
day Americans heard their own music for
the first time, pure and unadulterated—a
democratic revolution that would reverber-
ate around the world.

“Blood and Soil” travels from the sanc-
tified shout of the gospel church to the coal
mines of West Virginiato the cotton fields
of Mississippi, where music provided relief
from tough lives and hard times. New
rhythms were born in the echoes of stomp-
ing feet, the bite of pick-axes, and the am-
bling gait of tired mules.

In*“Out of the Many, theOne,” exotic cul-
turesspanning Americaare captured on record
for thefirst time—inventing new instruments
and new cultural identities asdisparate voices
harmonize in a musical melting pot. The
myriad threads of America’ smusical tapestry
include Hopi prieststraveling to Washington
to defend their sacred snake dance; an 11-year-
old Hawaiian boy who inventsthe stedl guitar;
the fightingest fréres on the bayou turning a
lament for a pretty blonde into the Cagjun na
tional anthem; and agentle Deltafarmer who
singsanostagic song of hishometownandin-
spiresthe greatest rediscovery of the’ 60sfolk
revival.

American Epic airs on 3-2 Tuesdays at
8:00 p.m. beginning the 16th and Thursdays
at 10:00 p.m. beginning the 18th. On 3-1, it
airs Tuesdays at 9:00 p.m. beginning the
16th and Wednesdays at 8:00 am. and 3:00
p.m. beginning the 17th.

Plants Behaving Badly, atwo-part se-

Plants Behaving Badly

Plants Behaving

First ever image of Dick Justin

ries narrated by David Attenborough, takes an in-depth look at the
intriguing behavior of orchids and carnivorous plants that present
aworld of deceit and treachery worthy of any fictional thriller.

When carnivorous plants were first discovered they caused up-
roar in the scientific world. The great botanist of the 18th century,
Carl Linnaeus, pronounced the idea that they ate insects
blashphemous, that it went against the way God had ordered the
world. Morethan acentury later another great naturalist, Charles
Darwin, would prove him wrong.

Darwin worked on many kinds of carnivorous plants and what
he discovered both astounded and frightened him. Herewere plants
that behaved morelike animals! Today we are till finding new sur-
prisesintheworld of carniverousplants. Thefilmtravelsfrom the
swamps of the southern US, to remote, isolated mountains rising
abovetherainforests of South America, and from Borneo to South
Africasearching out the latest astounding discoveries.
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Badly concludes
with “Sex & Lies.”
Charles Darwin’s
book On the Origin
of Species shook the
scientific world and
far beyond.Yet it
was his next book, devoted entirely to orchids, which filled in gaps
and firmed up his revolutionary ideas. Orchids have an ethereal
beauty, whether growing hundreds of feet up in amisty rainforest
or along the verges of suburban roads. But their exotic flowersare
shaped for just one purpose—to draw in pollinators. Many use sex
asalure, by impersonating afemale bee or wasp.

Plants Behaving Badly can be seen on 3-2 Wednesdays at 9:00
p.m. beginning the 3rd. On 3-1, it airs Wednesdays at 8:00 p.m. be-
ginning the 3rd and Thursdays at 7:00 am. beginning the 4th.

This fragile-looking orchid, Queen Victoria’s
dendrobium, is tougher than it looks.



MASTERPIECE

KING CHARLESIII DARK ANGEL

The hit Broadway show “King Charles|11” comesto M aster - Joanne Froggatt, who stole the hearts of millions of viewers as
piece. A 2016 Tony nominee for Best Play, “King Charles I11”  Anna, theloving and resilient lady’ smaid on Downton Abbey, stars
imagines Prince Charles ascension to the thronefollowing Queen inatotally different rolein aspine-tingling two-hour dramaon M as-
Elizabeth’'s death. Lauded by the New York Times as a“flat-out  terpiece. Dispensing death from the spout of a warm teapot,
brilliant portrait of amonarchin crisis,” theplay wascritically ac-  Froggatt plays the notorious Victorian poisoner Mary Ann Cotton,
claimed in London and New Y ork. in“Dark Angel.”

The two-hour adaptation on M aster piece stars members of the Inspired by the book Mary Ann Cotton: Britain's First Female
Broadway cast and reunitesthe Tony-nominated creativeteambe-  Serial Killer by noted criminologist David Wilson, “Dark Angel”
hind the play: Writer Mike Bartlett (who adapts from his own dramatizesthe eventsthat drew atroubled woman ever deeper into
script—daringly written in blank verse) and Director Rupert Goold.  a career of casual murder, while her loved ones and friends, who

“King Charles 111" on Master piece will be broadcast on 3-2  were also her victims, never suspected athing.

Sunday, the 14th at 8:00 p.m. and Friday, the 19th at 11:00 p.m. Born in North East England in 1832, a child of the coal fields,
On 3-1, it can be seen Sunday, the 14th at 7:00 p.m. and Mon-  Mary Ann Cotton grew up in poverty with the dream of escaping
day, the 15th at 7:00 am. and 2:00 p.m. thehard life of aminer’ sfamily, agoal she cametantalizingly close
to achieving. Her chosen meanswere her good looks, sexual alure,
and thedirty secret of nineteenth-century suspicious deaths—-arsenic.
Tastelessand easily disguised in acup of tea, it mimicked the symp-
toms of two of the major public health scourges of the day: typhoid
fever and cholera.

Female serial killers are so rare that criminol ogists continue to
debate what makes them tick. Isit athirst for power, a desire for
material gain, or a sadistic delight in undermining gender stereo-
types when they ask, “Why don’'t | make you a nice cup of tea?’

“Dark Angel” on M aster piece can be seen on 3-2 Sunday, the
21st at 8:00 p.m. and Friday, the 26th at 11:00 p.m. On 3-1, it will
be broadcast Sunday, the 21st at 7:00 p.m. and Monday, the 22nd
at 7:00 am. and 2:00 p.m.

(LtoR) Tim Pigott-Smith stars in “King Charles IlI” and Joanne Froggatt
portrays Victorian serial poisoner Mary Ann Cotton in “Dark Angel,”
both specials premiering on MASTERPIECE.

Audubon

Audubon explores the extraordinary figure of John James
Audubon. A self-taught painter and ornithologist, he left alegacy
of art and science that made him famousin hislifetime and endures
tothisday. Hisportrait hangsin the White House, his statue stands
over the entrance to the American Museum of Natural History, and
his name was adopted by the nation’ s first conservation organiza-
tion.

Morethan 100 books have been written about him, yet the story
of John James Audubon has never been told on screen. Filmed in
all of the major locations that Audubon explored himself, from
Newfoundland and Texasto Key West and M ontana, this documen-
tary bringsto life Audubon’ stimel ess paintings with stunning foot-

Victorian Slum House

Victorian Slum House, afive-part series, travels back to the
British slums of the 1800s, where agroup of modern day families,

age of theliving birds he immortalized.

Aubudon can be seen on 3-2 Sunday, the 7th at 10:00 p.m. and
Tuesday, the 9th at 8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Tuesday, the 9th at 9:00

p.m. and Wednesday, the 10th at 8:00 am.

aprinted book at auction.

Birding has become the 2nd most popular outdoor hobby inthe U.S.
after gardening. There are 47+ million backyard and “away from
home” bird enthusiasts in the U.S. There are 1,154 different spe-
ciesof migratory birdsin North America, 37% of which are threat-
ened by habitat |oss—making awareness and conservation moreim-
portant than ever. In 2010, a full-sized, complete first edition of
John James Audubon’s The Birds of America sold for approxi-
mately $11.5 million, making it the third highest price ever paid for

couples, and individualsrecreate lifein London’ s East End astheir
forbearers once lived between 1860-1900.

Faced with the virtually impossible task of earning enough
money to pay therent and put food on the table, the participants ex-
periencefirst-hand the tough living and working conditions endured
by the millions that made up the urban poor in Victorian Britain.
It' san eye-opening experiencefor the participants asthey each con-
front the harsh realities of the past and together lay the groundwork
for welfare reform in the 20th Century.

Victorian Slum Houseairson 3-2 Tuesdaysat 7:00 p.m. begin-
ning the 2nd and Sundays at 11:00 p.m. beginning the 7th (10:30
p.m. on 28th). On 3-1, it can be seen Tuesdays at 8:00 p.m. begin-
ning the 23rd and Wednesdays at 7:00 am. and 2:00 p.m. begin-
ning the 24th.
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Your Health:
A Sacred M atter

Your Health: A Sacred Matter isa
two-part series that explores how religion,
spirituality, and health careinterrelate. The
program weaves together compelling indi-
vidual storiesfrom doctors, patients, nurses,
chaplains, and caregivers who speak to the
benefits of incorporating a patient’ s spiritu-
ality aspart of awhole-patient/whole-person
model of care.

Y our Health examineshow the medical
profession islooking to the origins of medi-
cinein order to move forward, by re-inte-
grating religiously based tenetsinto the heal -
ing process.

The film features a representative sam-
pling of theleading medical schoals, teach-
ing hospitals, and research centers acrossthe
nation recognized for their work in thisfield.
The progrm also follows avariety of people
inthefield who arelearning to integrate the
whole- person model of care.

Your Health: A Sacred Matter will be
broadcast on 3-2 Sundays at 10:00 a.m. be-
ginning the 7th.

Destination Cr aft
with Jim West

Destination Craft, a 13-part series, in-
troduces viewers to exotic and beautiful
countries across the globe, showcasing the
work of master indigenous artists.

Travel to South Asiato visit a group of
monks in the Kathmandu Valley in Nepal
who make colored sand Mandeladesignsin
aBuddhist Temple. In India, participatein
arangoli design workshop. Journey to the
West of Ireland and to Dublin to learn the
techniques of Irish soap making from mas-
ter crafstmen, as well as the art of making
jewelry from ConnemaraMarble.

From learning about the arts of batik and
wood carving in Bali, to blowing colorful
glass Christmas ornaments in Rattenberg,
Austria, to making the perfect cup of coffee
in Guatemala, Destination Craft highlights
the heart and soul of master artisans around
theworld.

Destination Craft airson 3-2 Thursdays
at 9:00 p.m. beginning the 18th, Saturdays
at 3:00 p.m. beginning the 20th, and Sun-
daysat 1:30 p.m. beginning the 21st.

.
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Fresh Quilting

Fresh Quilting, a new 13-part series,
featuresan all-star lineup of modern design-
ers and innovative quilters who reinterpret
traditional techniqueswith afresh, modern
aesthetic.

In each episode, leading designersgivea
fresh twist on traditional designs and share
quilting techniques to create high-impact
quilts. Viewers learn design concepts and
techniques they can useto create their own
compelling modern quilt designs. Each epi-
sode al so includes a segment on community
sewing with tips from Modern Quilt Guild
members and |eaders.

Fresh Quilting will be broadcast on 3-2
Saturdays at 1:00 p.m. beginning the 6th.

[[INDEPENDENT LENS

Farmer/Veteran

Premiering on Memorial Day, “Farmer/Veteran” on
Independent L enstellsthe story of Alex Sutton.

Home from three combat toursin Irag, Alex forgesa
new identity as a
farmer, hatching
chicks and raising
goatson43 acresin
rural North Caro-
lina. He dives into
life on the farm
with his new love
Jessica, but cannot
shake the lingering
traumas of war. The
stories he tells .
about hisbattlefield Alex Sutton
experiences seem unmoored from reality as he oscillates
between states of heightened awareness and “feeling
zombified” from a cocktail of prescriptions meant to
keep him stable.

For theviewer, asfor Alex, what to believe about his
past isuncertain. The farm becomes aterrain to unearth
what isburied, what it really meansto be “the perfect sol-
dier,” and where to go from here.

“Farmer/Veteran” on Independent L ens can be seen
on 3-2 Monday, the 29th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, the pro-
gram will air Sunday, June 4th at 9:00 p.m.

National Bird

“National Bird” on Independent L ensfollowsthe dramatic journey of three
whistleblowers determined to break the silence around one of the most con-
troversial issues of our time: the secret U.S. drone war. Plagued by guilt over
participating in thekilling of faceless peoplein foreign countries, each decides
to speak out, regardless of the consequences.

“National Bird” exploresthe difficult circumstances faced by military per-
sonnel involved with combat drones, the use of which has transformed mod-
ern warfare. Missions are highly clas-
sified and there are no official counts
of military or civilian casualties. The
need for operators and intelligence ana-
lystsisincreasing, yet their experiences
and perspectives have been largely ne-
glected because of their distance from
the battlefield.

Pilots and analysts observe air
strikeslive and in detail, including the
aftermath, when survivors pick up human remains for burial. Y et due to the
secrecy of their positions, they are prohibited from discussing details of their
experiences with anyone—even their psychiatrists. For some veterans these
constraints are too much to handle.

The program weaves together the stories of two groups separated by thou-
sands of miles: those involved in drone warfare and survivors and family mem-
bers of those impacted by lethal drones. The film'’s haunting images bring afar-
away issue closeto home.

“National Bird” on Independent L enswill be broadcast on 3-2 Monday,

the 1st at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Sunday, 7th at 9:00 p.m.
6
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NATIONAL

MEMORIAL DAY

Sunday, May 28th,
2017, marks the 28th
annual broadcast of
the National Memo-
rial Day Concert,
bringing ustogether as
one family of Americans to honor the ser-
vice and sacrifice of our men and womenin
uniform, military families, and all thosewho
have given their livesfor our country.

The concert features acclaimed actors Joe
Mantegna and Gary Sinise and an all-star
lineup of actors and musicians (to be an-
nounced) along with top pops conductor
Jack Everly and the National Symphony Or-
chestra.

Show segments include a tribute to the
last surviving member of the Doolittle Raid-
ers, who flew the daring bombing mission

CONCERT

that launched the U.S. invasion of Japan
after Pearl Harbor; the story of the sacrifices
made by Captain Luis Avila and his wife,
Claudia, as they courageously face life-
changing injuries incurred from an |IED
bomb blast; and the healing journey of a
Gold Star family from the Vietnam erawho
reach out to support grieving familiesfrom
recent conflicts.

Thistribute to our military airslivefrom
the West Lawn of the U.S. Capitol beforean
audience of hundreds of thousands, abroad-
cast audience of millions, and to our troops
around the world via American Forces Net-
work.

TheNational Memorial Day Concert airs
on 3-2 Sunday, the28th at 7:00 p.m. and again
at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Sunday, the 28th
at 6:00 p.m. and Monday, the29th at 6:00 am.

In the film, Lori is stymied by phobias and
rituals such as handwashing several times a
day.

I'T’S “JUST” ANXIETY

Filmed over a period of five years, It's
“Just” Anxiety isarevealing documentary
that introduces adozen peoplefrom diverse
backgrounds who describe their personal
struggles with this mental health condition.

Over forty million Americans suffer from
anxiety. Symptoms cover awiderangefrom
excessive worry, uneasiness and fear, to
more extreme symptoms such as compulsive
behavior, post-traumatic stress syndrome,
phobias, and torturous panic attacks.

This one-hour documentary aims to
destigmatize and humanizethisdebilitating
yet treatable mental healthissue. Theinspir-
ing real-life stories presented in the program
demonstrate how those who suffer from this
mental health issue can begin the path to
recovery.

It’s“Just” Anxiety will be broadcast on
3-2 Sunday, the 28th at 10:00 a.m.

Spy turtle underwater

NATURE
Doalphins. Spy in the Pod

Dolphins are known to be one of the most
social animalson the planet, forming tightly
knit pods of family units. Now viewers can
enjoy afront row seat for an in-depth look
into the lives of dolphinswhen Nature pre-
sents “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” a new
two-part series.

Capturing unique footage from 13 inge-
nious“spy” cameras, including animatronic
squid, a roboatic turtle, and even a dolphin
“double agent,” viewers are treated to the
complex, unexpected and often humorous
adventures of theseiconic ssamammalslike
we've never seen before.

“Dolphins: Spy inthe Pod” on Natureairs
on 3-2 Wednesdaysat 7:00 p.m. beginning the
3rd and Saturdaysat 11:00 p.m. beginning the
6th. On 3-1, it airs Wednesdays at 9:00 p.m.
beginning the 3rd and Thursdaysat 8:00 a.m.
and 3:00 p.m. beginning the 4th.

FRONTLINE

Second Chance Kids

Tuesday, 2nd, 10:00 p.m. (3-2)
Thursday, 4th, 7:00 p.m. (3-2)

Friday, 5th, 9:00 p.m. (3-1)

Following a landmark Supreme Court
ruling, Frontline looks at the fight that is
shaping up over the fate of juvenilesin
prison for murder. The film examines the
impact of the order to re-evaluate thousands
of juvenile murder cases and followstwo of
the first convicts to be released.

Poverty, Politics and Profit

Tuesday, 9th, 10:00 p.m. (3-2)
Thursday, 11th, 7:00 p.m. (3-2)

Friday, 12th, 9:00 p.m. (3-1)
Frontlineinvestigatesthe billions spent on
housing the poor and why so few get the
help they need. With NPR, the film
examinesthe politics, profitsand problems
of an affordable housing systemin crisis.

American Patriot

Tuesday, 16th, 10:00 p.m. (3-2)
Thursday, 18th, 7:00 p.m. (3-2)

Friday, 19th, 9:00 p.m. (3-1)

Frontline goes inside the violent battle
between aranching family in the West and
the federal government, examining how a
simmering fight over land in Nevada and
Oregon became deadly, invigorated awider
right-wing anti-government movement, and
continuesto challenge prosecutors and law
enforcement.

Bannon’sWar

Tuesday, 23rd, 10:00 p.m. (3-2)
Thursday, 25th, 7:00 p.m. (3-2)

Friday, 26th, 9:00 p.m. (3-1)
Frontlineexamines Trump advisor Stephen
Bannon’s war—with radical Islam,
Washington, and White Houserivals. Learn
about his fight to deliver on Trump’s
promises, with aconfrontational style based
on his personal crusade to dramatically
transform America.

Being Mortal
Tuesday, 30th, 10:00 p.m. (3-2)
Thursday, June 1st, 7:00 p.m. (3-2)
Friday, June 2nd, 9:00 p.m. (3-1)
Frontline teams up with surgeon Dr. Atul
Gawande to examine how doctors care for
terminally ill patients. the film exploresthe
relationships between doctors and patients
nearing theend of life, and shows how many
doctors struggleto talk honestly and openly
with their dying patients.
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Channel 3-2 Channel 3-3

Monday through Friday

Monday through Friday

¢ KENW-TV’s DAYTIME SCHEDULES ¢

Kids’ Programming, How-to’s, and Family Viewing

s Channels 3-1 (HD), 3-2, 3-3, 3-4 (SD) require a digital television or a con-
verter box, both with antennas in order to receive free over-the-air signals.

Saturday

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles
Curious George

Nature Cat

Ready, Jet, Go!

Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Arthur

Martha Speaks
Cyberchase

SciGirls

WordGirl

Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab
Dinosaur Train

Maya & Miguel

Curious George

Cat in the Hat

Nature Cat

Bob the Builder

Splash and Bubbles
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Peg + Cat

Wild Kratts

Biz Kid$

Martha Speaks

Odd Squad

Imagination Station
Curiosity Quest

SciGirls

Cyberchase

Arthur

Sunday

5:00 am Wai Lana Yoga 5:00 am  Wild Kratts
5:30 am Body Electric 5:30 am Ready, Jet, Go!
6:00 am Classical Stretch 6:00 am  Nature Cat
6:30 am BBC World News 6:30 am  Curious George
7:00 am Sesame Street 7:00 am Peg + Cat
7:30 am Thomas & Friends 7:30 am  Dinosaur Train
8:00 am Dinosaur Train 8:00 am  Splash and Bubbles
8:30 am Peg + Cat 8:30 am  Sesame Street
9:00 am  SuperWhy! 9:00 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:30 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 9:30 am  Sid the Science Kid (M)
10:00 am  Cat in the Hat Bob the Builder (Tu)
10:30 am  Splash and Bubbles Zula Patrol (W)
11:00 am  Sara’s Weeknight Meals (M) Mixed Nutz (Th)
Martha Stewart's Cooking School (Tu) Mack & Moxy (F)
New Fly Fisher (W) 10:00 am  SuperWhy!
American Woodshop (Th) 10:30 am  Thomas & Friends
Bob the Builder (F) 11:.00am  Peg + Cat
11:30 am America’s Test Kitchen (M) 11:30 am  Catin the Hat
Knitting Daily (Tu) 12:00 pm Mlgter Rogers (M)
Woodsmith Shop (W) Tvylce as G°9d (Tu)
Barbecue University(Th) Clifford the_Blg Red Dog (W)
Mister Rogers (F) Bop the Builder (Th)
12:00 pm  Sit and Be Fit (MWF) 12:30 pm gi"r'i'gjs(g)eorge
12:30 Creative Living (TuTh) 1:00 pm  Splash and Bubbles
:30 pm  Beads, Baubles and Jewels (M) TR ;
) ) 1:30 pm  Daniel Tiger’s Neighborhood
Fit 2 Stitch (Tu) 2:00 pm  Dinosaur Train
Fons & Porter Love of Quilting (W) :
Welcome to My Studio (Th) gjgg pm \(,)leg iq“ad
Beauty of Oil Painting (F) . pm ! ratts
1:00 pm  Curious George 3:30pm - Arthur
: 4:00 pm  Martha Speaks
1:30 pm Nature Cat 4:30 pm  WordGirl
2:00 pm  Ready, Jet, Go! 5:00 pm Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (M)
2:30 pm  Arthur Cyberchase (Tu)
3:00 pm Martha Speaks Bob the Builder (W)
3:30 pm  Odd Squa Hands on Crafts for Kids (Th)
4:00 pm  WordGirl (M-Th) Twice As Good (F)
Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (F) 5:30 pm  Imagination Station (M)
4:30 pm BBC World News America SciGirls (Tu)
5:00 pm Charlie Rose: The Week (M) Biz Kid$ (W)
Scully/The World Show (Tu) Curiosity Quest (Th)
News3 NM (W) Hands on Crafts for Kids (F)
News3 NM (Th) 6:00 pm  Nature Cat
News3 NM (F) 6:30 pm  Ready, Jet, Go!
5:30 pm  Nightly Business Report 7:00 pm  Arthur
6:00 pm PBS NewsHour 7:30 pm  Wild Kratts
8:00 pm Odd Squad
8:30 pm  Martha Speaks
Channel 3-1 Sunday
Satu rd ay 5:00 am Sid the Science Kid
5:30 am Dinosaur Train
5:00 am Thomas & Friends 6:00 am Sesame Street
5:30 am  Bob the Builder 6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
6:00 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:00 am  Splash and Bubbles
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 7:30 am Curious George
7:00 am Splash and Bubbles 8:00 am Nature Cat
7:30 am Curious George 8:30 am Ready, Jet, Go!
8:00 am Nature Cat 9:00 am  Wild Kratts
8:30 am Ready, Jet, Go! 9:30 am Odd Squad
9:00 am  Wild Kratts 10:00 am Odd Squad
9:30 am  Odd Squad 10:30 am  Arthur
10:00 am  Arthur

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
8:00 pm
8:30 pm

Sesame Street
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles
Curious George
Nature Cat

Ready, Jet, Go!
Wild Kratts

Odd Squad

Odd Squad

Arthur

Cyberchase

1001 Nights
Imagination Station
Hands on Crafts for Kids
Curiosity Quest

Biz Kid$

Ready, Jet, Go!
Wild Kratts

Nature Cat

Peg + Cat
SuperWhy!

Curious George
Cat in the Hat
Splash and Bubbles
WordWorld
Dinosaur Train
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Bob the Builder
Thomas & Friends
Ready, Jet, Go!
SciGirls

Biz Kid$




Kenw Tv ScHepuLEs 3-1 (HD), 3-2 (SD) anp 3-3 (SD

Our regular KENW-TV Channel (3-2) is listed below in bold. It can be seen by those who use cable or one of our analog
translators listed on page 3. Schedule 3-1 is our High Definition (HD) Channel and 3-3 is our Children’s/Encore Standard
Definition (SD) Channel. Those with either digital TV sets or analog sets with converter boxes (both sets require antennas)

can receive all three channels in most parts of our viewing area. KENW-TV has digital transmitters in the following cities:
Clovis/Portales; Hobbs/Lovington; Roswell; Artesia; Fort Sumner; Tucumcari; Carlsbad; Ruidoso; Mescalero

KENW-TV’s 3-1 schedule (below in italics) iscarried by DirecTV in most counties of New M exico.
KENW-TV’s 3-2 schedule (below in bold) iscarried on Dish network in most counties of New M exico.

Monday 1st

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “Home Fires 2”
Masterpiece “Wolf Hall,” Pt. 5
Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “Home Fires 2”
Masterpiece “Wolf Hall,” Pt. 5
America’s Heartland
Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow
“Virginia Beach,” Pt. 2

Reel South

Antiques Roadshow

“Corpus Christi,” Pt. 1
Antiques Roadshow
Independent Lens “National Bird”
Antiques Roadshow

Charlie Rose

Charlie Rose

Globe Trekker

Rick Steves’ Europe “Paris”
Antiques Roadshow
“Virginia Beach,” Pt. 2

Tavis Smiley

Reel South

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens “National Bird”
Call the Midwife

Tuesday 2nd

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef's Life

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-3

3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2

3-3

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Victorian Slum House “1860s”
American Experience “Ripley”
Canadian Rockies by Rail
Victorian Slum House

You Should Know

Canadian Rockies by Rail
Charlie Rose

Creative Living

Frontline “Second Chance Kids”
Charlie Rose

Victorian Slum House

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

It's “Just” Anxiety

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Second Chance Kids”
American Experience “Ripley”

Wednesday 3rd

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

American Experience “Ripley”
Victorian Slum House
Canadian Rockies by Rail
Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time
Curious Traveler

American Experience “Ripley”
Victorian Slum House

3:00 3-1 Canadian Rockies by Rail
4:00 3-1 Lidia’s Kitchen
4:30 3-1 America’s Test Kitchen
5:00 3-1 Tavis Smiley
5:30 3-1 Nightly Business Report
6:00 3-1 PBS NewsHour
7:00 3-2 Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 1
3-1 Born to Explore
7:30 3-1 Beyond Geek
8:00 3-2 Nova “Super Tunnel”
3-1 Plants Behaving Badly
9:00 3-2 Plants Behaving Badly
“Murder & Mayhem”
3-1 Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 1
3-3 Charlie Rose
10:00 3-2 Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Pelvic Organ Prolapse”
3-1 Charlie Rose
3-3 Born to Explore
10:30 3-2 This Old House “Plumbing Road Trip”
3-3 Beyond Geek
11:00 3-2 Charlie Rose
3-1 Tavis Smiley
3-3 Plants Behaving Badly
11:30 3-1 Tavis Smiley
12:00 3-2 PBS NewsHour
3-1 Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 1
3-3 Nova
Thursday 4th
5:00 3-1 Classical Stretch
5:30 3-1 WaiLana Yoga
6:00 3-1 Born to Explore
6:30 3-1 Beyond Geek
7:00 3-1 Plants Behaving Badly
8:00 3-1 Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 1
9:00 3-1 Fons & Porters Love of Quilting

KENW-TV on Cable Companies

KENW-TV’s 3-1 (High Definition, HD) and 3-2 (Standard Definition, SD) program schedules
can be seen on the following cable companies:

Alpine, TX: Channel 12 (SD) and Channel 712 (HD), TDS
Dexter: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

Ft. Stanton, TX: Channel 6 (SD) and Channel 706 (HD), TDS
Hobbs: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 703 (HD), TDS

Portales: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 510 (HD), Comcast Cable
Roswell: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

KENW-TV'’s 3-2 Schedule (Standard Definition, SD) can be seen on the following cable

companies:

Artesiaz Channel 3, PVT

Carlsbad: Channel 3, TDS

Clovis: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Dexter: Channel 3, PVT

Eddy County South: Channel 3, TDS
Eunice: Channel 3, TDS

Farwell: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Ft. Sumner: Channel 3, Reach Broadband

Hagerman: Channel 3, PVT

Jal: Channel 3, TDS

Lea County: Channel 3, TDS

Loving: Channel 3, TDS

Lovington: Channel 3, TDS

Melrose: Channel 9, Reach Broadband
Muleshoe, TX: Channel 5, Reach Broadband
Texico: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Tucumcari;: Channel 11, Comcast




9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

3:00

4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World

Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Plants Behaving Badly

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod, Pt. 1"
Nova “Super Tunnel”

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Second Chance Kids”
Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains

Red Green Show

New Mexico True TV

Beyond the Wall: A Texas
Tribune Investigation

Creative Living

Charlie Rose

Red Green Show “Drive Through”
You Should Know

Front and Center “Joe Jackson”
Charlie Rose

Song of the Mountains

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

New Mexico True TV

PBS NewsHour

Global Spirit

Victorian Slum House

Friday 5th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

11:00

10

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

David Holt's State of Music
David Holt's State of Music
Music City Roots

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Market to Market
Washington Week
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Super Tunnel”
Charlie Rose-The Week
Latin Music USA “The Chicano
Wave/Divas and Superstars”
Frontline “Second Chance Kids”
Charlie Rose

Masterpiece “Home Fires 2"
Charlie Rose

Antiques Roadshow
Masterpiece “Home Fires 2"
Tavis Smiley

This Old House Hour

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour
Latin Music USA
Backstage Pass

Saturday 6th

6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

10:00

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2

Woodsmith Shop “Perfect Tenons”
American Woodshop “Doors”
Craftsman’s Legacy “Blade Maker”
America’s Test Kitchen
“Refreshing Desserts”

Martha Bakes “Fruit Curds”

Great British Baking Show
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’'s Garden Home
Arthur

Make it Artsy “Make a House a Home”
Baking with Julia

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Backwater Swamps,” Pt. 3

Baking with Julia

Joy of Painting “Two Seasons”
Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting “Lily”

This Old House

Quilt in a Day “Four Sisters Quilt”
This Old House

Fresh Quilting “Design Options”
Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Kitchen Windows”

Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright's Shop

Delicious TV's Vegan Mashup
“Chef’s Favorite”

Chef’s Life

Craftsman’s Legacy “Boat Maker”
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “Fixing The Fascia”
Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House “Wood Floor”
Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“White Daisies,” Pt. 2

Sewing with Nancy

“Doodle Stitching,”Pt. 1

PBS NewsHour Weekend

Fit 2 Stitch “An Array of Styles”
Charlie Rose-The Week

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk “25" Anniversary”
Free to Rock

Are You Being Served? Again!
Latin Music USA

Red Green Show “Life is a Circus”
Austin City Limits “Robert Plant”
Lawrence Welk Show

Nova “Super Tunnel”

Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 1
Nova “Super Tunnel”

Woodsongs

Austin City Limits

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 1
Global Spirit

Sunday 7th

6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2

Born to Explore “Cyprus”

Second Opinion “ADHD in Adults”
Antiques Roadshow

“Corpus Christi,” Pt. 1

Classic Gospel “Buddy Greene”
Joy of Music “Germany”

9:30
10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00

12:30

1:00
1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

12:00

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Music and the Spoken Word
Your Health: A Sacred Matter
Globe Trekker “Provence, France”
Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Cultura

Charlie Rose-The Week

In Focus

Open Mind

Scully/The World Show

Mineral Explorers “Portugal”
Market to Market

Closer to Truth “God and Evil”
Weekends with Yankee

Well Read

Mohsin Hamid/Exit West”

Mind of a Chef

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Nausea and Vomiting of Pregnancy”
Great British Baking Show
Stories of the Mind “Bipolar”
Classic Gospel “Buddy Greene”
Nova “Super Tunnel”

PBS NewsHour Weekend

New Mexico True TV
Washington Week

Report from Santa Fe

Second Opinion “ALS”

Call the Midwife

New Mexico True TV

Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “Home Fires 2"
Masterpiece “Home Fires 2"
Masterpiece “Wolf Hall 2,” Pt. 6
Masterpiece “Wolf Hall 2,” Pt. 6
Independent Lens “National Bird”
Tracks Ahead

America’s Heartland

Audubon

Nature

Science Goes to the Movies
Victorian Slum House “1860s”
Austin City Limits

Call the Midwife

Nova “Super Tunnel”

Lowertown Line.

Masterpiece

Monday 8th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “Home Fires 2”
Masterpiece “Wolf Hall 2,” Pt. 6
Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “Home Fires 2"
Masterpiece “Wolf Hall,” Pt. 6
America’s Heartland
Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antigues Roadshow

“Virginia Beach,” Pt. 3

Reel South

Reel South

Antigues Roadshow

“Corpus Christi,” Pt. 2
Antiques Roadshow



9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-3

Independent Lens “The Prison in
Twelve Landscapes”

Antiques Roadshow

Charlie Rose

Life on the Line

“Footsteps of the Unknown”
Charlie Rose

Globe Trekker

Rick Steves’ Europe “London”
Antigues Roadshow

“Virginia Beach,” Pt. 3

Tavis Smiley

Reel South

Tavis Smiley

Reel South

PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens “The Prison in
Twelve Landscapes”

Call the Midwife

Tuesday 9th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South

Reel South

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South

Reel South

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Victorian Slum House “1870s”
American Experience
“Bonnie & Clyde”

Audubon

Victorian Slum House

You Should Know
Audubon

Charlie Rose

Creative Living

Frontline “Poverty, Politics, Profit”
Charlie Rose

Victorian Slum House
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Sweet Dillard

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Poverty, Politics, Profit”
American Experience “Bonnie & Clyde”

Wednesday 10th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

American Experience “Bonnie & Clyde”
Victorian Slum House
Audubon

Start Up

In the Americas

American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a time
Curious Traveler

1:00

2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
31
3-3

American Experience

“Bonnie & Clyde”

Victorian Slum House

Audubon

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in Pod,” Pt. 2
Born to Explore

Nova “Arctic Ghost Ship”

Plants Behaving Badly

Plants Behaving Badly

Sex & Lies”

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in Pod,” Pt. 2
Charlie Rose

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Advanced Metastatic Prostate
Cancer”

Charlie Rose

Born to Explore

This Old House “Fixing the Fascia”
Beyond Geek

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Plants Behaving Badly

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 2
Nova

Thursday 11th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1

3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Plants Behaving Badly

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in the Pod,” Pt. 2
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World

Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Plants Behaving Badly

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in Pod,” Pt. 2
Nova “Arctic Ghost Ship”

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Poverty, Politics, Profit”
Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains “Jesse
McReynolds & Virginia Boys”
Red Green Show

New Mexico True TV

Last Ring Home

Creative Living

Charlie Rose

Red Green Show “School Demo”
You Should Know

Front and Center “Darius Rucker”
Charlie Rose

Song of the Mountains

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

New Mexico True TV

PBS NewsHour

Global Spirit

Victorian Slum House

Friday 12th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

David Holt's State of Music
David Holt's State of Music
Music City Roots

Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Market to Market
Washington Week
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Arctic Ghost Ship”
Charlie Rose-The Week
Bill Murray: Mark Twain Prize
Frontline “Poverty, Politics, Profit”
Charlie Rose

Charlie Rose

Antiques Roadshow
Masterpiece “Home Fires 2"
Tavis Smiley

This Old House Hour

Last Ring Home

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Bill Murray: Mark Twain Prize
Backstage Pass

Saturday 13th

6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

Woodsmith Shop “Slot-Cutters”
American Woodshop
“Recycled Medicine Cabinets”
Craftsman’s Legacy “Book Maker”
America’s Test Kitchen

“Baked Alaska Showstopper”
Martha Bakes Doughnuts”
Great British Baking Show
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Thank You for Sharing”

Arthur

Make It Artsy “Books”

Baking with Julia

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Backwater Swamps,” Pt. 4
Baking with Julia

Joy of Painting

“Mountain Ridge Lake”

Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting

Blue and Gold Macaw”

This Old House

Quilt in a Day “Nine Patch Party Quilt”
This Old House

Fresh Quilting “Shapes”

Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Red Between the Lines,” Pt. 1
Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright's Shop

11



2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Jazzy Vegetarian “A Taste of Italy”
Chef's Life

Craftsman’s Legacy

“Basket Weaver”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “A Mason Steps Up”
Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House “Clogged Pipe”
Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“Zinnias,” Pt. 1

Sewing with Nancy

“Doodle Stitching,” Pt. 2

PBS NewsHour Weekend

Fit 2 Stitch “Simplify It All”

Charlie Rose-The Week

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show

“Tribute to Bing”

Requiem for My Mother

Are You Being Served? Again!

Bill Murray: Mark Twain Prize

Red Green Show

Austin City Limits “Gary Clark Jr.”
Lawrence Welk Show
Foreveryone.net

Nova “Arctic Ghost Ship”

Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Dolphins: Spy in Pod,” Pt. 2
Nova “Arctic Ghost Ship”
Woodsongs

Austin City Limits “Gary Clark Jr.”
Nature “Dolphins: Spy in Pod,” Pt. 2
Global Spirit

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00

12:30

1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00

6:30
7:00

12

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1

Sunday 14th
Born to Explore

Second Opinion “Measles/Vaccines”
Antiques Roadshow

“Corpus Christi,” Pt. 2

Classic Gospel “Pioneer Reunion”
Joy of Music “Mechelen, Belgium”
Music and the Spoken Word
Your Health, A Sacred Matter
Globe Trekker “The Nile, Egypt”
Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Last Ring Home

Charlie Rose-The Week

In Focus

Open Mind

Scully/The World Show

Mineral Explorers “Tucson”
Market to Market

Closer to the Truth

Weekends with Yankee

Well Read “Laurie Frankel

This Is How It Always Is”

Mind of a Chef

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis”
Great British Baking Show
Stories of the Mind “Coping”
Classic Gospel “Pioneer Reunion”
Nova “Arctic Ghost Ship”

PBS NewsHour Weekend

New Mexico True TV

Washington Week

Report from Santa Fe

Second Opinion “IBS”

Call the Midwife

New Mexico True TV

Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “King Charles III”

8:00
9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00

3-2
3-1

3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Masterpiece “King Charles 11"
Independent Lens “The Prison in
Twelve Landscapes”

Tracks Ahead

America’s Heartland

Canadian Rockies by Rail
Forensics: Beyond the CSI Effect
Nature

On Story

Victorian Slum House

“The 1870s”

Austin City Limits

Call the Midwife

Nova “Arctic Ghost Ship”
Lowertown Line.

Masterpiece

Monday 15th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “King Charles III”
Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea
Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show

Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “King Charles III”
America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antigues Roadshow “Orlando”
Reel South

Antiques Roadshow

“Corpus Christi,” Pt. 3

Antiques Roadshow
Independent Lens “Forever Pure”
Antiques Roadshow

Charlie Rose

Charlie Rose

Globe Trekker

Rick Steves’ Europe “Durham”
Antiques Roadshow
“Orlando,” Pt. 1

Tavis Smiley

Reel South

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens “Forever Pure”
Antiques Roadshow

Tuesday 16th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

Reel South

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

PBS NewsHour

Victorian Slum House “1880s”
Foreveryone.net

Answer to Cancer May Be Walking
Beside Us

American Epic “The Big Bang”
Victorian Slum House

You Should Know

American Epic

Charlie Rose

Creative Living

Frontline “American Patriot”
Charlie Rose

Victorian Slum House

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

American Epic

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “American Patriot”
Free to Rock

Wednesday 17th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Foreveryone.net

Answer to Cancer May Be Walking
Beside Us

Victorian Slum House

American Epic

Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time
Curious Traveler

Foreveryone.net

Answer to Cancer May Be Walking
Beside Us

Victorian Slum House

American Epic

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Animal Misfits”

Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Nova “Chinese Chariot Revealed”
Food-Delicious Science
Food-Delicious Science

“We Are What We Eat”

Nature “Animal Misfits”

Charlie Rose

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Female Stress Urinary Incontinence”
Charlie Rose

Born to Explore

This Old House “A Mason Steps Up”
Beyond Geek

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Food-Delicious Science

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Animal Misfits”

Nova

Thursday 18th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00

3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Born to Explore
Beyond Geek
Food-Delicious Science



8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Nature “Animal Misfits”

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World
Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Food-Delicious Science
Nature “Animal Misfits”

Nova “Chinese Chariot Revealed”
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “American Patriot”
Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains

“Doc Watson & Jeff Little”
Red Green Show

New Mexico True TV
Destination Craft

Creative Living

Charlie Rose

Red Green Show

You Should Know

American Epic “The Big Bang”
Charlie Rose

Song of the Mountains
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

New Mexico True TV

PBS NewsHour

Global Spirit

Victorian Slum House

Friday 19th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

10:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

David Holt’s State of Music
David Holt’s State of Music
Music City Roots Live from Factory
Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Chinese Chariot Revealed”
Charlie Rose-The Week
American Masters “James Beard”
Frontline “American Patriot”
Charlie Rose

American Masters “Julia Child”
Charlie Rose

Antiques Roadshow

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2 Masterpiece “King Charles III”
3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-3 This Old House Hour

3-1 Tavis Smiley

3-1 American Masters “James Beard”
3-3 Backstage Pass

Saturday 20th

6:00

6:30

7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2 Woodsmith Shop
“Craftsmanship”

American Woodshop

“Shaker Style Secretary”
Craftsman’s Legacy “Boat Maker”
America’s Test Kitchen

“Italian Chicken”

Martha Bakes “Chocolate Ganache”
Great British Baking Show
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Arthur

Make it Artsy “Time”

Baking with Julia

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell

“A Restful Harbor,” Pt. 1

Baking with Julia

Joy of Painting “Autumn Palette”
Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting “Forest Falls”
This Old House

Quilt in a Day “Nine Patch”

This Old House

Fresh Quilting “Curves and Strips”
Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Red Between the Lines,” Pt. 2
Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright's Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian “BBQ Bash”
Chef’s Life

Craftsman’s Legacy “Clockmaker”
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “Stain Glass”
Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House

“Build It, Future House, Surge”
Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“Zinnias,” Pt. 2

Sewing with Nancy

“Doodle Stitching,” Pt. 3

PBS NewsHour Weekend

Fit 2 Stitch “Contemporary Pants”
Charlie Rose-The Week

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show “Classics”
Forgotten Coast

Are You Being Served? Again!
American Masters “James Beard”
Red Green Show “The Statue”
Austin City Limits

“Tedeschi Trucks Band”

American Masters “Julia Child”
Lawrence Welk Show

Nova “Chinese Chariot Revealed”
Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Animal Misfits”

Nova “Chinese Chariot Revealed”
Woodsongs

Austin City Limits

“Tedeschi Trucks Band”

Nature “Animal Misfits”

Global Spirit

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3

Sunday 21st

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00

12:30

1:00
1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

12:00

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

3-2
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1

Born to Explore

Second Opinion “Sudden Cardiac
Arrest in Young Athletes”
Antiques Roadshow

“Corpus Christi,” Pt. 3

Classic Gospel “George Younce”
Joy of Music “South France”
Music and the Spoken Word
Great Transmission

Globe Trekker “ Patagonia”
Washington Week

To The Contrary

Cultura

Charlie Rose-The Week

In Focus

Open Mind

Scully/The World Show
Destination Craft

Market to Market

Closer to Truth

“Can Design Point to God?”
Weekends with Yankee

Well Read “Ann Cleeves/Cold Earth
and the Crow Trap”

Mind of a Chef

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Dermamyositis and Polymyositis”
Great British Baking Show
Stories of the Mind

“A Place to Belong”

Classic Gospel “George Younce”
Nova “Chinese Chariot Revealed”
PBS NewsHour Weekend

New Mexico True TV
Washington Week

Report from Santa Fe

Second Opinion “Mystery Diagnosis”
Call the Midwife

New Mexico True TV

Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “Dark Angel”
Masterpiece “Dark Angel”
Independent Lens “Forever Pure”
Tracks Ahead

America’s Heartland

Great Transmission

Nature

On Story

Victorian Slum House “1880s”
Austin City Limits

Call the Midwife

Nova “Chinese Chariot Revealed”
Lowertown Line.

Masterpiece

Monday 22nd

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “Dark Angel”
Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Lucky Chow

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Call the Midwife

Masterpiece “Dark Angel”
America’s Heartland
Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow “Orlando”
D-Day: Over Normandy

13



8:00

9:00

10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

Antiques Roadshow “Boston,” Pt. 1
Antiques Roadshow
Independent Lens

“They Call Us Monsters”
Antiques Roadshow

Charlie Rose

Charlie Rose

Globe Trekker

Rick Steves’ Europe “Venice”
Antiques Roadshow “Orlando”
Tavis Smiley

D-Day: Over Normandy

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens

“They Call Us Monsters”
Antiques Roadshow

Tuesday 23rd

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
D-Day: Over Normandy
Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
D-Day: Over Normandy
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Victorian Slum House “1890s”
Canine Soldiers:

The Militarization of Love
American Epic “Blood and Soil”
Victorian Slum House

You Should Know
American Epic

Charlie Rose

Creative Living

Frontline “Bannon’s War”
Charlie Rose

Victorian Slum House
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

American Epic

Tavis Smiley

PBS Newshour

Frontline “Bannon’s War”
Sweet Dillard

Wednesday 24th

5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00

14

3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Canine Soldiers: Militarization of
Love

Victorian Slum House

American Epic

Start Up

In the Americas with David Yetman
American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time
Curious Traveler

Canine Soldiers: Militarization of
Love

2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30
8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Victorian Slum House
American Epic

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “The Gathering Swarms”
Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Nova “Meteor Strike”
Food-Delicious Science
Food-Delicious Science

“A Matter of Taste”

Nature “The Gathering Swarms”
Charlie Rose

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Learning About Food Allergies”
Charlie Rose

Born to Explore

This Old House “Stain Glass”
Beyond Geek

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Food-Delicious Science

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Nature “The Gathering Swarm”
Nova

Thursday 25th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Food-Delicious Science

Nature “The Gathering Swarms”
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

Sew it All

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

P. Allen Smith’'s Garden Home
Growing a Greener World

Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Food-Delicious Science

Nature “The Gathering Swarms”
Nova “Meteor Strike”

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Bannon’s War”
Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains “Black
Mountain Shine/Redhead Express”
Red Green Show

New Mexico True TV
Destination Craft

Creative Living

Charlie Rose

Red Green Show

“The Earring”

You Should Know

American Epic “Blood and Sail”
Charlie Rose

Song of the Mountains

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

Sun Studio Sessions

Tavis Smiley

New Mexico True TV

PBS NewsHour

Global Spirit

Victorian Slum House

Eriday 26th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland
Travelscope

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

David Holt's State of Music
David Holt's State of Music
Music City Roots Live from Factory
Globe Trekker

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
Asian American Life

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market
Washington Week

Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Charlie Rose-The Week
Washington Week

Nova “Meteor Strike”

Charlie Rose-The Week
American Masters“Jacques Pepin”
Frontline “Bannon’s War”
Charlie Rose

American Masters “Alice Waters”
Charlie Rose

Antiques Roadshow
Masterpiece “Dark Angel”
Tavis Smiley

This Old House Hour

Tavis Smiley

American Masters “Jacques Pepin”
Backstage Pass

Saturday 27th

6:00

6:30

7:00

7:30

8:00
8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

Woodsmith Shop “Tips, Tricks &
Techniques”

American Woodshop “Kitchen
Turned Bowls/Custom Cutlery”
Craftsman’s Legacy

“Basket Weaver”

America’s Test Kitchen
“Autumn Desserts”

Martha Bakes “Sponge Cake”
Great British Baking Show
“Christmas Masterclass”
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Arthur

Make it Artsy “Folk Art”

Baking with Julia

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“A Restful Harbor,” Pt. 2

Baking with Julia

Joy of Painting “Oriental Falls”
Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting
“Tropical Paradise”

This Old House

Quilt in a Day “Road to Stardom
Quilt”

This Old House

Fresh Quilting

“Triangles and Wedges”

Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Rainbow Mosaic”

Motorweek



2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Creative Living

Woodwright's Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian

“Festive Family Meal”

Chef’s Life

Craftsman’s Legacy

“Metal Engraver”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “Going Old School
for Tile”

Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House

“Rain Garden, Cabinet Hardware”
Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“Dried Flowers,” Pt. 1

Sewing with Nancy

“Patchwork Patterns”

PBS NewsHour Weekend

Fit 2 Stitch “Sleeves”

Charlie Rose-The Week

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show
“America’s Wonderland”

Last Ring Home

Are You Being Served? Again!
“Diamonds Are a Man'’s Best Friend”
American Masters “Jacques Pepin”
Red Green Show “False Idol”
Austin City Limits “lggy Pop”
American Masters

Lawrence Welk Show

Nova “Meteor Strike”

Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “The Gathering Swarms”
Nova “Meteor Strike”
Woodsongs

Austin City Limits “lggy Pop”
Nature “The Gathering Swarms”
Global Spirit

Sunday 28th

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00
1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

Born to Explore

Second Opinion “Type |l Diabetes”
Antiques Roadshow “Boston”
Classic Gospel “lvan Parker”
Joy of Music “Musical Journey of
the Danube 11"

Music and the Spoken Word

It's “Just” Anxiety

Globe Trekker “Nigeria”
Washington Week

To The Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Spectrum: A Story of the Mind
(Autism)

Charlie Rose-The Week

In Focus

Open Mind

Scully/The World Show
Destination Craft

Market to Market

Closer to Truth “What is Truth?
Weekends with Yankee

Well Read

“Hari Kunzru/White Tears”

Mind of a Chef

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Sickle Cell, Thalassemia and Iron
Overload”

Great British Baking Show
Stories of the Mind

“Soldiers’ Stories”

Classic Gospel “lvan Parker”
Nova “Meteor Strike”

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-3
3-2

3-2
3-1

PBS NewsHour Weekend

New Mexico True TV
Washington Week

Report from Santa Fe

Second Opinion “The Future of
Cancer Treatment”

National Memorial Day Concert
New Mexico True TV

National Memorial Day Concert
PBS Previews: The Vietnam War
D-Day: Over Normandy

PBS Previews: The Vietnam War
National Memorial Day Concert
Independent Lens

“They Call Us Monsters”

Tracks Ahead

America’s Heartland

Nature

Victorian Slum House “1890s”
On Story

Austin City Limits

National Memorial Day Concert
Spectrum: A Story of the Mind
(Autism)

Nova “Meteor Strike”

Lowertown Line.

Monday 29th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

National Memorial Day Concert
PBS Previews: The Vietnam War
D-Day: Over Normandy

Pati’'s Mexican Table

New Orleans Cooking

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Lucky Chow

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
National Memorial Day Concert
PBS Previews: The Vietnam War
D-Day: Over Normandy
America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow “Orlando”
National Geographic Bee
Antiques Roadshow “Boston”
Antiques Roadshow
Independent Lens
“Farmer/Veteran”

Antiques Roadshow

Charlie Rose

Life on the Line “San Bernardino
Strong”

Charlie Rose

Globe Trekker

Rick Steves’ Europe “Venice”
Antiques Roadshow “Orlando”
Tavis Smiley

National Geographic Bee

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens
“Farmer/Veteran”

Antiques Roadshow

Tuesday 30th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
National Geographic Bee
Healthy Body Healthy Mind

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00

2:00

3:00

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Life on the Line

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Mind of a Chef

Chef’s Life

Antiques Roadshow

Antiques Roadshow

National Geographic Bee
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack
Well Read

Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Victorian Slum House “1990s”
Relocation, Arkansas-Aftermath
American Epic “Out of The Many,

The One”

3-1
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1

Victorian Slum House
American Epic

Charlie Rose

Creative Living
Frontline “Being Mortal”
Victorian Slum House
Everyone Has a Place
Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley

American Epic

Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour
Frontline “Being Mortal”

Wednesday 31st

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

7 :30
8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Relocation, Arkansas-Aftermath
Victorian Slum House
American Epic

In the Americas

American Woodshop
Woodwright's Shop

Body Electric

Sit and Be Fit

Mexico — One Plate at a Time
Curious Traveler

Relocation, Arkansas-Aftermath
Victorian Slum House
American Epic

America’s Test Kitchen
Tavis Smiley

Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

Nature “Touching the Wild”
Born to Explore

Beyond Geek

Nova “Troubled Waters”
Food-Delicious Science
Food-Delicious Science
“Food on the Brain”

Nature “Touching the Wild”
Charlie Rose

Healthy Body Healthy Mind
“Challenges of Idiopathic Pulmonary
Fibrosis”

Charlie Rose

Born to Explore

This Old House

“Going Old School for Tile”
Beyond Geek

Charlie Rose

Tavis Smiley
Food-Delicious Science
Tavis Smiley

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Touching the Wild”
Nova
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0 Kenw/KMTH-FM Loc o

KENW-FM, Portales, NM, 89.5 MHz — KMTH-FM, Maljamar, NM, 98.7 MHz — KENM-FM, Tucumcari, NM, 88.9 MHz —
KENU-FM, Des Moines, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENG-FM, Ruidoso, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENE-FM, Raton, NM, 88.1 MHz

Translators: Apache Springs, 90.9 MHz; Clayton, 93.5 MHz; Des Moines, 106.1 MHz; Ft. Sumner, 91.7 MHz;
Las Vegas, 88.1 MHz; Roswell, 91.1 MHz; Wagon Mound, 92.1 MHz.

Sundays

8:00 a.m.
May 7
May 14
May 21
May 28

9:00 a.m.
May 7
May 14
May 21
May 28

10:00 a.m.
May 7
May 14
May 21
May 28

11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

May 7

May 14

May 21

May 28

5:00 p.m.
May 7
May 14
May 21
May 28

:00 p.m.

:00 p.m.

~N O

May 7

May 14

May 21

May 28

8:00 p.m.

May 7

May 14

16

WITH HEART AND VOICE
Happy Birthday!

Mother’s Day

Summa Cum Laude

Ascension & Memorial Day
FOOTLIGHT PARADE
Celebrating John Kander, Part 4
Right off the Streets

Laundry Lists

Curiouser and Curiouser...

May 21

May 28

9:00 p.m.
May 7

RADIO LAB

Three Questions May 14
OOPS

In Defense Of

Numbers May 21
FRESH AIR WEEKEND May 28

PEOPLE’S PHARMACY

THIS AMERICAN LIFE
DEMOCRACY NOW!

MOUNTAIN STAGE

Band of Ruhks; Claire Lynch Band;
Bumper Jacksons; Otis Gibbs;

10:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

STAMITZ: Clarinet Quartet in E-Flat
BARBER: Dover Beach

MOZART: Viola Quintet in g
TARTINI: Violin Sonata in g, “Devil's
Trill”

BITTOVA: “Hoboj” & “A Strange
Young Lady”

CHOPIN: Cello Sonata in g

THE ROMANTIC HOUR

The Diaries of the Wife of Harry
Crosby-Caresse Croshy

Excerpts from Love Letters between
Elizabeth Barrett and Robert
Browning

A Special Program for Mother’s Day
Excerpts from Walt Whitman
WEEKEND PERFORMANCE
TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition begins.

Tuesdays

7:00 p.m.
May 2

May 9

May 16

May 23

May 30

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC
CHIN: Clarinet Concerto
MAHLER: Symphony No. 1
COPLAND: EIl Salon Mexico
RAVEL: Gaspard de la nuit; Bolero
ROUSE: Flute Concerto
NIELSON: Maskerade Overture;
Symphony No. 5;

Symphony No. 6, Sinfonia
Semplice

TURNAGE: Frieze

BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 9
NIELSON: Flute Concerto; Violin
Concerto

TCHAIKOVSKY: Symphony No. 2,
“Little Russian”

PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

The ETSU Bluegrass Pride Band Mondays Wednesdays
Shemekia Copeland; John Nemeth & 7:00 p.m. CHICAGO SYMPHONY 7:00 p.m. SAN FRANCISCO SYMPHONY
The Blue Dreamers; Bridget Kearney; ORCHESTRA May 3 R. STRAUSS: Serenade in E-Flat,
T Sisters; Edward David Anderson May 1 CHABRIER: Espana Op. 7; Brentano Lieder

Hiss Golden Messenger; The Stray
Birds; Martin Hayes & Dennis Cahill
and more

Loudon Wainwright IlI; Nancy & Beth;
Mipso and more

CELTIC CONNECTIONS

New Releases

Old Favorites

Canadian Connections

Best of 1977: Looking Back 40 Years
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

SANTA FE CHAMBER MUSIC
FESTIVAL

BRIDGE: Lament for Two Violas
DVORAK: Piano Quintet in A
CAMPION: Three Songs: Tune thy
Musicke to thy hart;

Never Weather-Beaten Sail; Jacke
and Jone

TAKEMITSU: Bird Came Down the Walk
BRAHMS: String Quintet No. 2 in G
SALONEN: Homunculus
SCHUBERT: Piano Quintet in A, D.
667, Trout

BRAHMS: Two Songs for Alto, Viola &
Piano

BEETHOVEN: String Quartet No. 12
in E-Flat

SPOLETO CHAMBER MUSIC
SERIES

HAYDN: Symphony No. 104, London”
SCHUMANN: Piano Quartet in E-Flat
HAYDN: String Quartet in g,
DOWLAND: “In Darkness Let me Dwell”
& “Come Again, Sweet Love Doth Now
Invite”

KLUGHARDT: 5 Schilflieder for Oboe,
Viola and Piano

GOLIJOV: “Omaramor” for Solo Cello

May 8

May 15

May 22

May 29

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

GINASTERA: Harp Concerto
CHARPENTIER: Impressions of
Italy

RAVEL: Bolero

STRAVINSKY: Suite from The
Firebird

CATALANI: Contemplazione
MARTUCCI: La canzone dei ricordi
BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 7 in
PROKOFIEV: Scythian Suite
STRAUSS: Serenade in E-Flat;
Metamorphosen;

Oboe Concerto in D; Four Last
Songs

HINDEMITH:Symphonic Meta-
morphosis on Themes by Carl Maria
von Weber

MOZART: Symphony No. 38 in D,
Horn Concerto No. 3 in E-Flat, K.
447

BEETHOVEN: Symphony No. 2 in D
POULENC: Concert Champetre for
Harpsichord & Orchestra

BOULEZ: Figures-Doubles-Prismes;
Notations VII

STRAVINSKY: Four Studies for
Orchestra

BARTOK: Piano Concerto No. 3;
Divertimento for String Orchestra
DEBUSSY: Iberia

PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition begins.

May 10

May 17

May 24

May 31

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

SCHUMANN: Symphony No. 1 in
B-Flat, Op. 38, Spring
STRAUSS: Ein Heldenleben
MOZART: Symphony No. 35 in D,
K. 385, Haffner; Violin Concerto
No. 1 in B-Flat; Symphony No. 41
inC

BERNSTEIN: Suite from a Quiet
Place

RAVEL: Ma Mere I'Oye
RACHMANINOFF: Rhapsody on a
Theme of Pafanini

FAURE: Suite from Palleas et
Melisande

STRAVINSKY: The Firebird Suite
GLINKA: Overture to Ruslan and
Ludmila

COPLAND: Orchestral Variations;
Inscape; Piano Concerto
SCHUMANN: Symphony No. 2 in
C

MASON BATES: The B Sides
SCHUBERT: Symphony in b, D.
759, Unfinished

MAHLER: Das Lied von der Erde
BACH: Orchestral Suite No. 2
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Thursdays

. COLLECTORS’ CORNER with

HENRY FOGEL

Music by Lili Boulanger

The Young Yehudi Menuhin — part 1
The Young Yehudi Menuhin — part 2
Music by Katherine Hoover



9:00 p.m. PERFORMANCE TODAY 11:00 a.m. THE METROPOLITAN OPERA 8:00 p.m. SWINGIN’ DOWN THE LANE
11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND May 6 ALFANO: Cyrano de Bergerac May 6 Big Band Era from Ato Z 17
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 May 13 R. STRAUSS: Der Rosenkavalier May 13 Time After Time
a.m. when Morning Edition begins. 11:00 a.m. THE LYRIC OPERA May 20 Bands in the Movies 3
May 20 WAGNER: Das Rheingold May 27 Song of the Islands
. May 27 DONIZETTI: Lucia Di Lammermoor 9:00 p.m. JAZZ PROFILES
Fridays 3:00 p.m. CLASSICAL GUITAR ALIVE! May 6 Al Grey: The Last Big Time
7:00 p.m. CONCIERTO 4:00 p.m. A PRAIRIE HOME COMPANION Plunger
8:00 p.m. FIESTA! With ELBIO BARILARI May 6 Live in St. Paul, MN May 13 Jay ‘Hootie’ McShann: Kansas
May 5 Music of the Night May 13 Live in St. Paul, MN City Swingman
May 12 Bang the Drum: Latin American May 20 Live in St. Paul, MN — Brandi May 20 lllinois Jacquet: King of
Percussion Music Carlisle Screeching Tenor
May 19 A Visit to Mexico May 27 Live in St. Paul, MN — Paul Simon May 27 Milt Hinton: “The Ultimate Time
May 26 A Living Tradition: Baroque Music 6:00 p.m. ALL THINGS CONSIDERED Keeper”
from Bolivia 7:00 p.m. MARIAN McPARTLAND’s 10:00 p.m. DREAMFARM RADIO
9:00 p.m. PERFORMANCE TODAY PIANO JAZZ 11:00 p.m. JAZZ NIGHT
11:00 p.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND May 6 Carmen Cavallaro, “Poet of the Grammy Award-winning musician
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00 Piano” Christian McBride hosts this
a.m. when People’s Pharmacy May 13 T. S. Monk, Percussionist weekly series that shares the
begins. May 20 Dee Dee Bridgewater, vocalist uniquely American art form and
May 27 Terence Blanchard, Trumpeter & reinvigorates public media jazz
Saturdays Composer programming for the audiences of
8:00 a.m. BEST OF CAR TALK today.
9:00 a.m. WAIT WAIT DON’T TELL ME 12:00 a.m. MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
10:00 a.m. THE BIONEERS: Revolution INTO THE MORNING until 6:00
from the Heart of Nature a.m. when Weekend Edition
10:30 a.m. NEW LETTERS ON THE AIR begins.
1
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday Monday through Friday
500 5:00 a.m.
. People’s
6:00 Morning Morning Morning Morning Morning Pharmacy Regional Newscasts at:
; Weekend Edition Edition Edition Edition Edition T 5:31, 6:31, 7:31, and 10:06 a.m.
Edition Weekend 12:06, 2:06, and 5:31 p.m.
i Edition 8:01 Marketplace Report
8:00 With Heart 8:00 a.m. 8:15 Current Cast
/ and Voice Car Talk 8:20 Nature Notes (Tu)
T 9:00 a.m. Travelers in the Night (W)
9:00 proOtigh Wait, Wait... 8:30 Health in a Heartbeat
Farade Music Music Music Music Music Don’t Tell Me Caginsiont
10:00 Radiolab oo 9:00 Weather/News
. 9:05 Dateline New Mexico
11:00 Fresh Air News News News News News Elongers 9:15 Marketplace Tech Report
Weekend with RV 9:20 A Southwest Spotlight (F)
Terry Gross & & & & & L 9:30 Radio MD News
People’s 11:00 a.m. 9:45 Fitness Minute
12:00 Pharyag(E) Features Features Features Features Features 10:00 News/Regional News
Metropolitan 10:15 Engines of Our Ingenuity
1:00 |This American Opera 10:30 Composers’ Datebook
Life 10:45 Writer's Almanac
= 11:00 Weather/News
2:00 Democracy Classical 11:15 Melinda’s Garden Moment
Now! Music 11:30 Pulse of the Planet
700 T T 11:45 Climate annections
3-30 Mountain with David Marash | Best of Knowledge 51 Percent With Good Reason Says You! Classical Guitar i;gg gimiii?;;gj‘g:;\g
4:00 Stage Marketplace | Marketplace | Marketplace | Marketplace| Marketplace 00D 12:30 - Moment in Time
4:30 PHirie'Home 12:35 Great Art at.Eastern (Th)
AT AllThings | AllThings | AllThings | AllThings | AllThings | companion [ 342 Arsand Science
5:00 : Considered = . . . 1:00 Weather/News
Connections Considered Considered Considered Considered T SohndsETat
6:00 All Things PBS PBS PBS PBS PBS All Things N | (el Bovn @R SEEES
Considered NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour Considered 1:45 StarDate
= = 2:00 News/Regional News
7:00 [santaFe chamber e Concierto with Marian 2:15 Bird Note
Music Festival 9 New York |San Francisco| Collectors’ Frank Dominguez McPartland 290 AS :
Symphony : . — : outhwest Spotlight (W)
8:00 Spoleto Chamber Orohaates, Philharmonic Symphony Corner Fiesta! SW|ng|n’ Down 2:30 America’s Storyteller
d Music Series with Elbio Barilari the Lane 2:45 90 Second Naturalist
The Romantic 3:00 Weather/News
9:00 Botire Jazz Profiles 3:06 Innovation Now/
Performance | Performance | Performance| Performance | Performance Fitness Minute
. Performance Today Today Today Today Today DreamFarm 3:15 The Plant Detective
10:00 Today Radio 3:25 Dateline New Mexico
3 : 5:30 Regional News
11:00 ‘ | Classical | JazzNightin 6:57 StarDate/Weather
Classical Classical Classical Classical Classical Music Out America 9:00 Weather/News
Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out of the Night 3 12:00/ 3:00 a.m. Weather/News
of the Night | of the Night | of the Night | of the Night | of the Night JJREL%S?)S.'S% ’a:laS_s-galt
TR0 e SR - . il g usic Ou
until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. |until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. Pharmacy of the Night
begins. until 6:00 a.m.
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] BUsSINESs FRIENDS []

Taylor Water Well Service
Water Well Drilling

‘ﬁ . Pump Sales & Service

e Coplebedt N

A Prairie Home Companion, FM

Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM
Radio Lab, FM

Refining Company
Artesia, NM
Music & News, FM

Firathorstome
Develnpment
Carrporaliom

Roswell, NM
Nature,
Nightly Business Report,
Star Gazers

CJs ﬂ

Pharmacy... At your Service
Portales, NM
Fitness Minute,
Classical Guitar Alive, FM
Mt. Stage, FM

:'_ Marrill Lynch

Roswell Branch Office
Tel: 575.622.1642

Market to Market

NElis

Clovis, Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

Bainne M
e

Humanities Council

N

—
FEC,

k' Featherstomne
‘ . E‘ -'."...;t.:.lz}-._ James Polk Stone F L ié'i T E ié"u L-I $:‘:._I.:_El::p:":n1
H v, . g ¥
YLMCC A '} A e Community Bank il' Corporation
T .# Roswell, NM X . S
i B | A Classic Gospel Clovis, Eunice, Hagerman, Roswell, NM
m— Clovis Community College Hobbs, Portales, Roswell Evening News/Public Affairs '
Portales, NM Cultural Art Series Bappps CHaeg BBC World News Morning Edition, FM
Nova Primetime Programming, TV wrd Tl Austin City Limits News 3 New Mexico Jazz Programming, FM
New Mexico

This space

Roswell Jazz Festival

S

The Sewmg Basket
Clovis, NM

Quilting Programs

VALLEY MOWER CLINIC, INC
Clovis, NM

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table|

This space
could be yours!

please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

For Underwriting opportunities,

NMDA

Las Cruces, NM

America’s Heartland

The Ruidoso Physical
Therapy Clinic
Ruidoso, NM
Morning Edition, FM
Weekend Edition, FM
Democracy Now, FM
People’'s Pharmacy, FM

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

When to watch from Ato Z

$ Roswell, NM
MW MERICH hla could be yours! '
Albuquerque, NM Ml erS SEW MEXICO A Touchstone Ener gy Cooperative == y
(505) 277-3217 Telephone Book LU'NIVERSITY Farmers’ Electric Cooperative, For Underwriting opportunities,
www.nmhum.org . . . Inc. of New Mexico please call toll-free
Morning Edition, FM Fvent ”gpﬂ?gﬁniﬁ?'n'é Affairs Po_nalés N_’\A_ Clovis, NM (888) 367-5369. Ask for el e EM
Weekend Edition, FM News 3 New Mexico Austin City Limits Ask This Old House Rena for TV, Amie for FM Jazz Programming, FM
@ Living Desert Zoo & CJs: =i H
;12?,.;/;;«;1*7 i’f\:: Gardens State Park
ry Agency, Inc. SECURITY STATE BANK Open Every Day Except Christmas Pharmacym At Kjour Service Permian Ford-Lincoln-
Carlsbad, NM Portales, NM Mercury, Inc.
FuLL Ruidoso. NM ! Antiques Roadshow, Hobbs, NM
Clovisand Portales ' Farwell, TX 1 e Healthy Body, Healthy Mind, Weekend ATC, FM
. . . . - . h ity Lim Report from Santa Fe, All Things Considered, FM
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM Morning Edition, FM Antiques Roadshow NeStin ity Limits, Sportsiook Car Talk, FM

Atwood, Malone,
Turner & Sabin
Attorneysat Law
Roswell, NM

Deutsche Welle Festival, FM
All Things Considered, FM

Penasco Valley
Telecommunications
With Good Reason, Car Talk,

Mountain Stage
FM

f'HIUQQ'Hal'enur Operating Company

Roswell, NM
American Experience,
Master piece,
Nova, PBS NewsHour

Roosevelt County
Electric Cooperative
Portales, NM

Antiques Roadshow

Memorial Gift
in Memory of Gwen Ifill

Paul & Elise Schmidt

PBS NewsHour
Washington Week

rE
CHAVES COUNTY FARM
AND LIVESTOCK
BUREAU

Dexter and Roswell, NM

America’s Heartland

Channdl 3-1 —May 2017

American Woodshop — Wednesdays, 10:00 a.m.

America’s Heartland — Mondays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 6:00 a.m.

America’s Test Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m.

Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 8:00 p.m., 9:00 p.m.;
Tuesdays,6:00 a.m., 7:00 a.m./1:00 p.m., 2:00 p.m.;

Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.

Asian American Life — Fridays, 4:30 p.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.; 1:00 p.m.

Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.; Sundays, 11:00 p.m.
Baking with Julia — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m., 11:00 a.m.

Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 10:30 a.m.

Beyond Geek —

Wednesdays, 7:30 p.m.; Thursdays, 6:30 a.m./1:30 p.m.
Bluegrass Underground — Fridays, 8:00 a.m.
Body Electric — Monday/Wednesday/Friday, 11:00 a.m.

Born to Explore —

Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Call the Midwife — Sundays, 6:00 p.m. (ends 21st);
Mondays, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m. (ends 22nd)
Charlie Rose — Monday-Friday, 10:00 p.m. (except 30th)
Charlie Rose: The Week — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.;
Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.; Sundays, 12:00 noon
Chef’s Life — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.
Classical Stretch — Monday-Friday, 5:00 a.m.;
Tuesday/Thursday, 11:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Tuesdays, 10:00 a.m.
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Tuesdays, 4:00 p.m.

Cooking 80/20 with Robin Shea — Mondays, 10:30 a.m. (ends 15th)
Creative Living — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m.
Curious Traveler — Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.
David Holt’s State of Music — Fridays, 1:00 p.m./1:30 p.m.
Daytripper — Mondays, 4:30 p.m.
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Thursdays, 9:00 a.m.
Frontline — Fridays, 9:00 p.m.

“Second Chance Kids” — 5th

“Poverty, Politics, and Profit” — 12th

“American Patriot” — 19th

“Bannon’s War” — F26th
Globe Trekker — Fridays, 9:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.
Great British Baking Show —

Sundays, 3:00 p.m.; Mondays, 12:00 noon
Growing a Greener World — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.
Healthy Body, Healthy Mind — Tuesdays, 9:00 a.m.;

Fridays. 4:00 p.m.

Independent Lens — Sundays, 9:00 p.m.

“National Bird” — 7th,

“Prison in Twelve Landscapes” — 14th
“Forever Pure” — 21st
“They Call Us Monsters” — 28th
In the Americas with David Yetman — Wednesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope — Fridays, 6:30 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Fridays, 10:00 a.m.

Knit and Crochet Now! — Thursdays, 10:00 a.m.

Lidia’s Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:00 p.m. (except 31st)
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Channd 3-1 Continued

Life on the Line — Tuesdays, 10:30 a.m.
Lucky Chow — Mondays, 10:30 a.m. (begins 22nd)
Market to Market — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.
Masterpiece —
“Home Fires Season 2” — Sundays, 7:00 p.m. (ends 7th);
Mondays, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m. (ends 8th)
“Wolf Hall” — Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (ends 7th);
Mondays, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m. (ends 8th)

“King Charles IlI” — Sunday, 14th, 7:00 p.m.; Monday, 15th, 7:00

a.m./2:00 p.m.

“Dark Angel” — Sunday, 21st, 7:00 p.m.; Monday, 22nd, 7:00 p.m./

2:00 p.m.
Mexico: One Plate at a Time — Wednesdays, 12:00 noon
Mind of a Chef — Sundays, 2:30 p.m.; Tuesdays, 12:00 noon
Motorweek — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.
Music City Roots — Fridays, 2:00 p.m.
Nature — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
“Dolphins: Spy in the Pod, Part 1” — 3rd, 4th
“Dolphins: Spy in the Pod, Part 2”” — 10th, 11th
“Animal Misfits” — 17th, 18th
“The Gathering Swarms” — 24th, 25th
“Touching the Wild”- 31st
New Mexico True TV — Sundays, 5:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 8:30 p.m.
New Orleans Cooking with Kevin Belton — Mondays, 9:30 a.m.
Nightly Business Report — Monday-Friday, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Thursdays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 8:00 p.m.;
Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.; Sundays, 4:00 p.m.
“Super Tunnel” — 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th
“Arctic Ghost Ship” — 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th
“Chinese Chariot Revealed” — 18th, 19th, 20th, 21st
“Meteor Strike” — 25th, 26th, 27th, 28th
On Story — Sundays, 10:30 p.m. (begins 14th)
Open Mind — Sundays, 12:30 p.m.
P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table —
Mondays, 10:00 a.m.; Thursdays, 12:00 noon
Pati’s Mexican Table — Mondays, 9:00 a.m.
PBS Newshour — Monday-Friday, 6:00 p.m.
PBS Newshour: Weekend — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.
Quilt in a Day — Thursdays, 9:30 a.m.
Red Green Show — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m.
Reel South —
“Private Violence” (1 hr.) — Monday, 1st, 7:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 2nd, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
“Red Wolf Revival” (1/2 hr.) — Monday, 8th, 7:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 9th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
“An Enduring Legacy: Louisiana’s Croatian Americans”

(1/2 hr.) — Monday, 8th, 7:30 p.m.; Tuesday, 9th, 8:30 a.m./3:30 p.m.

“Shake ‘Em On Down: Blues According to Fred McDowell”
(1 hr.) — Monday, 15th, 7:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 16th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Report from Santa Fe — Sundays, 5:30 p.m.
Scully/World Show — Sundays, 1:00 p.m.
Second Opinion — Tuesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Sew It All — Thursdays, 10:30 a.m.
Sit and Be Fit — Monday/Wednesday/Friday, 11:30 a.m.
Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 7:00 p.m.; Fridays, 7:00 a.m.
Start Up — Wednesdays, 9:00 a.m. (except 31st)
Sun Studio Sessions — Fridays, 8:30 a.m.; Mondays, 12:30 a.m.
Tavis Smiley — Monday-Friday, 5:00 p.m.; 11:00 p.m., 11:30 p.m.
This Old House — Saturdays, 12:00 noon, 12:30 p.m.
This Old House Hour — Fridays, 12:00 noon
To the Contrary — Sundays, 11:30 a.m.
Victorian Slum House — Tuesdays, 8:00 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Wai Lana Yoga — Monday-Friday, 5:30 a.m.;
Tuesday/Thursday, 11:30 a.m.

Washington Week — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.; Sundays, 11:00 a.m.
Weekends with Yankee — Sundays, 2:00 p.m.

Well Read — Tuesdays, 4:30 p.m.

Woodwright’s Shop — Wednesdays, 10:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.
You Should Know — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.

May 3-1 Specials

American Epic — (3 pts.)
“The Big Bang” (1 hr.) — Tuesday, 16 th, 9:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 17 th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
“Blood and Soil” (1 hr.) — Tuesday, 23 rd, 9:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 24 th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
“Out of the Many, The One” (90 min.) — Tuesday, 30 th, 9:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 31 st, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
American Masters —

“James Beard” — Saturday, 20th, 8:00 p.m.

“Julia Child” — Saturday, 20th, 9:00 p.m.

“Jacques Pepin” — Saturday, 27th, 8:00 p.m.

“Alice Waters and Her Delicious Revolution” —

Saturday, 27th, 9:00 p.m.
American Experience —
“Bonnie & Clyde” — Tuesday, 9th, 7:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 10th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
“Ripley: Believe It or Not” — Tuesday, 2nd, 7:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 3rd, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Answer to Cancer May Be Walking Beside Us —
Tuesday, 16th, 7:30 p.m.; Wednesday, 17th, 6:30 a.m./1:30 p.m.
Audubon - Tuesday, 9th, 9:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 10th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Bill Murray: The Mark Twain Prize — Saturday, 13th, 8:00 p.m.
Canadian Rockies by Rail — Tuesday, 2nd, 9:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 3rd, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Canine Soldiers: Militarization of Love — Tuesday, 23rd, 7:00 p.m.;
Wednesday, 24th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
D-Day: Over Normandy — Monday, 22nd, 7:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 23rd, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.; Sunday, 28th, 8:00 p.m.;
Monday, 29th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.
Everyone Has a Place — Tuesday, 30th, 10:30 p.m.
Food: Delicious Science (3 pts.) —
“We Are What We Eat” — Wednesday, 17th, 8:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 18th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
“A Matter of Taste” — Wednesday, 24th, 8:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 25th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.

“Food on the Brain” — Wednesday, 31st, 8:00 p.m.
Forensics: Beyond the CSI Effect — Sunday, 14th, 10:00 p.m.
Foreveryone.net — Saturday, 13th, 9:30 p.m.;

Tuesday, 16th, 7:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 17th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Forgotten Coast — Saturday, 20th, 7:00 p.m.

Free to Rock — Saturday, 6th, 7:00 p.m.
Last Ring Home — Saturday, 27th, 7:00 p.m.
Latin Music USA: The Chicano Wave/Divas and Superstars

Saturday, 6th, 8:00 p.m.

National Geographic Bee — Monday, 29th, 7:00 p.m.;

Tuesday, 30th, 8:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.

National Memorial Day Concert 2017 — Sunday, 28th, 6:00 p.m.;

Monday, 29th, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.

PBS Previews: The Vietnam War — Sunday, 28th, 7:30 p.m.;

Monday, 29th, 7:30 a.m./2:30 p.m.

Plants Behaving Badly (2 pts.) —
“Murder & Mayhem” — Wednesday, 3rd, 8:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 4th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
“Sex & Lies” — Wednesday, 10th, 8:00 p.m.;
Thursday, 11th, 7:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Relocation, Arkansas: Aftermath of Incarceration —
Tuesday, 30th, 7:00 p.m.; Wednesday, 31st, 6:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Requiem For My Mother — Saturday, 13th, 7:00 p.m.
Return to Normandy — Saturday, 27th, 7:30 p.m.
Science Goes to the Movies: Math Movies — Sunday, 7th, 10:30 p.m.
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